JAN 2 1 2005 CR. (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings □ □ □ ■ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	01 - 31 - 2005 102929776	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): RICHARD DEASY and YIU CHUNG WAN, a.k.a. ABEL WAN	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ALCO INDUSTRIES, INC. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 820 Adams	s Avenue - Suite 130
January 12, 2005 and January 17, 2005 Execution Date:	City: Trooper Sta	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/967,613	ication, the execution date of the	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes ✓ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald J. Bobak, Esq. Internal Address: Facsimile No.: (330) 376-9646	6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Finclosed Authorized to be charge	40.00
Street Address:First National Tower - 4th Floor	8. Deposit account number: 18-0987	
City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44308		

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Signature.

Donald J. Bobak, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

Vanali & Bobok Signature

January 20, 2005

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01/28/2005 ECOOPER 00000078 10967613

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016194 FRAME: 0140

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Richard Deasy, of 2338 Engelwood Drive, Pittsburgh 15241, County of Allegheny, and State of Pennsylvania, and Yiu Chung Wan, a.k.a. Abel Wan, of Flat C, 5/F, Block 2, Hanley Villa, 18-22 Yau Lai Road, Tsuen Wan, Hong Kong, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

SELF-CLEANING PET LITTER APPARATUS AND RELATED METHOD having Serial No. 10/967,613 and was filed on October 18, 2004.

WHEREAS, Alco Industries, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 820 Adams Avenue - Suite 130, Trooper, Pennsylvania 19403, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under any application directed thereto and any Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration by us received from Alco Industries, Inc., aforesaid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto Alco Industries, Inc., aforesaid, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor of even date, and in, to and under any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application thereof or any corresponding application filed in a foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in the United States or in any foreign country; and we do hereby covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representatives to assist our said assignee in the prosecution of the said application or applications and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving our said invention or the said patent or patents, and to execute any reissue application thereon, or any divisional, continuing, substitute, or foreign application based on or corresponding to the above specifically identified application, as may be requested by our said

> PATENT REEL: 016194 FRAME: 0141

assignee, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States upon the above specifically identified application for said invention to Alco Industries, Inc., aforesaid, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of our assignee, its successors and assigns. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this 17th day of JANUARY , 2004. 2005 16 Witness: Name: seals this 12day of _______, 2004. 2005 Witness: LIVE TIME ROOM TECK

Name:

STY.P.US0001

RECORDED: 01/24/2005

PATENT REEL: 016194 FRAME: 0142